
ORDINANCE NO. 85-2 

An ordinance to appropria'ie cut of revenues of the Town of Spring Hill, 
Tennessee, funds for the expense of operating and maintaining the departmental 
functions of the Town for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1985 and ending 
June 30, 1986. 

Be it ordained by the board of Mayor and Aldermen of The Town of Spring 
Hill, Tennessee, that there be appropriated out of the revenues of the Town, 
except those expressly allocated by law, the sumers hereinafter set for the 
expense and cost of operating and maintaining the following several departments 
of the Town, during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1985-and ending ~ u n e  30, 
1986 : 

TAXES 
Real Estate Taxes Current 
Real Estate Taxes Prior Year 
Tax Penalties 
Wholesale Beer Tax 
Local County Sales Tax 
Business Tax 
Utility Tax 
In Lieu of Tax 
Liquor Tax 
Cable TV 
Interest N. O.W. 

BUDGETED REVENUE 

Total Taxes 

LICENSES AMD PERMITS 
Building Permits 

Total Licenses and Permits 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 
State of Tennessee Income Tax 
State of Tennessee Beer Tax 
State of Tennessee Sales Tax 
State of Tennessee Street and Transportation Aid 

Total Intergovernmental Revenue 

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 
Court Revenue 
Service Charge 

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 

GRAND TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUE 



TOWN OF SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE 
GENERAL FUND 

STATE OF BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
Publications Expenses 
Dues and Subscriptions 
Gas and Electricity 
Telephone 
Legal Services 
Audit 
Engineering Services 
Insurance and Bonds 
Miscellaneous 
Contribution 
Capital Outlay 
Elect ion 
Repair and Maintenance 
Travel Expenses 
Office Supplies 
Reappraisal - Property Tax 

Total General Government 

JUDICAL 
Salaries 
Fines Paid to State 
Payroll Tax 
Miscellaneous 

Total Judical Expenditures 

FINANCE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Office Supplies 
Repair and Maintenance of Equipment 
Miscellaneous 

Total Finance Expenditures 

POLICE 
Salaries 
Auto Repairs 
Equipment Repairs 
Supplies 
Auto Supplies 
Insurance and Bonds 
Payroll Tax 
Contract Services 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Police Expenditures 

FIRE 
Equipment Repair 
Insurance 
Fire Supplies 
Gas and Oil 
Capital Outlay 

Total Fire Expenditures 



HIGHWAYS AND STREET 
Street Lighting Utilities 
Repair and Maintenance 
Miscellaneous 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 

Total Highways and Street Expenditures 

SANITATION 
Collection Expense 
Refuse Disposal 

Total Sanitation Expenditures 

LIBRARY 
Funding to Maury County 

Total Library Expenditures 

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURES 

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 

Revenue Sharing Income $ 10,574.00 
Revenue Sharing Beginning Balance 19.54 
Recreation (Lions Club-$2,000.00 & Improvements to new Park- 

$2756.54) 4,756.54 
Equipment (tape recorder and calculator) 550.00 
Capital Outlay 0 0 
Street Improvements - Sidewalk Beechcroft Road 5,287 -00 

STATE STREET AID ACCOUNT 

State Street Aid Certificates of Deposit 
State Street Aid Income 
State Street Aid Beginning Balance 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Supplies and Materials 
Street Repairs 
Contract Services 
Street Improvements 
Street Lighting and Utilities 
Capital Outlay 



WATER WORKS DEPARTMENT 

INCOME EXPECTED FROM SALE OF WATER 

WATER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 
Purchase of Water 
Salaries 
Electricity 
Postage 
Billing Service 
Gas, Oil 
Labor Maintenance 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Meter Installation 
Insurance 
Payroll Tax 
Retirements of Bonds 

Total Water Expenditures 

SEWER DEPARTMENT 

INCOME EXPECTED FROM SEWER SERVICE 

SEWER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Insurance 
Postage 
Electricity 
Billing Service 
Telephone 
Repair and Maintenance 
Office Supplies 
Chemical, Lab and Medical Supplies 
Other Operating Supplies 
Uniforms 
Gas, Oi1,Diesel 
Repair Lines, etc. 
Capital Outlay 

Total Sewer Expenditures 

SEWER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Total Sewer Operating Expenditures 

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL G O V E W N T ,  WATER WORKS AND SEWER DEPARTMENT $391,081.76 



The t a x  r a t e  f o r  r e a l  and p e r s o n a l  p r o p e r t y  f o r  t h e  f i s c a l  y e a r  1985-86 
i s  h e r e b y  l e v e d  a t  a n  amount of  $ 0 . 6 1  p e r  hundred .  

T h i s  o r d i n a n c e  s h a l l  b e  e f f e c t i v e  f rom and a f t e r  i t s  f i n a l  p a s s a g e ,  
p u b l i c  w e l f a r e  r e q u i r i n g  i t .  

PASSED ON 1st READING J u n e  1 7 ,  1985 

PASSED ON 2nd READING J u n e  2 4 ,  1985 

PASSED ON 3 r d  READING J u n e  27 ,  1985 

ATTEST: 




